## 502807799 05/14/2014

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2854393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIMPEI MORIOKA	04/25/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENPLAS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-30-1, NAMIKI, KAWAGUCHI-SHI	
City:	SAITAMA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14277127

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 684 9777

**Email:** david.moore@washida-pat.co.jp

Correspondent Name: WASHIDA IP GROUP

Address Line 1: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JP14EPS012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUNAO KUBOTERA
SIGNATURE:	/Kazunao.Kubotera/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=JP14EPS012\_Assignment#page1.tif source=JP14EPS012\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502807799 REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0247

Attorney Reference No.	JP14EPS012
------------------------	------------

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Shimpei MORIOKA
nereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement
relating to OPTICAL RECEPTACLE AND OPTICAL MODULE
×] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this
nstrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on,
authorization being hereby given to my attorney, David E. Moore and Kazunao
Kubotera of Washida IP Group, Suite 202, 200 Daingerfield Road, Alexandria, VA 22314, to insert here in
parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial number of said application when known;
] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on,
(Serial No. ), the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS Enplas Corporation
Of 2-30-1, Namiki, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama 332-0034 Japan
nereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said
application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and
all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor
ncluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's
successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions
and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor,
ncluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all
such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use
and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a
manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been
made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

**WASHIDA IP GROUP** 

PATENT REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0248

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT Page 2 of 2

	EXECUTED,	4/25/2014	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	打上京	Signature: TT (7) ( TT)	

WASHIDA IP GROUP

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/14/2014 REEL: 032885 FRAME: 0249